

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1407/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2013 in MCRC No.12913/2012 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

RAJENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte bail)

Date: 11/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.
Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta-II, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned to 22.3.2013 to enable learned counsel for the
petitioner to serve copy of the special leave petition upon standing
counsel for the State of Madhya Pradesh, whose name shall be shown by
the Registry in the Cause List on the next date of hearing.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|